zne ist

SPARKLING
ITALY
Vigna Dorata, Brut Franciacorta DOCG
Lombardia, Ita NV 72
FRANCE
Domaine de la Taille Aux Loups, ‘Triple Zero’, Chenin Blanc
Montlouis-sur-Loire, Loire Valley NV 70
Michel Gonet, Blanc de Blancs
Champagne NV 116
Benoit Marguet ‘Shaman’ Rosé Grand Cru
Champagne 2021 148
Bereche et Fils, Brut Reserve
Champagne NV 158
JM seleque ‘Solessence’ Rose
Champagne NV 195
Paul Bara, ‘Special Club’, Brut Grand Cru Millesime
Champagne 2016 258

ROSE

FRANCE
Domaine de Triennes, Cinsault
Mediterranee 2024 58
Clos Canarelli, Rose Blend
Figari, Corsica 2023 89

An optional Quality of Life surcharge of 6% is included to benefit employees.



FRANCE

Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris
Alsace

Lucien Crochet, ‘Le Chene Marchand’, Sancerre Blanc
Loire

Samuel Billaud, Chablis
Burgundy

Domaine Moreau-Naudet, Chablis 1ler Cru Forets
Burgundy

Pierre Girardin, ‘Eclat de Calcaire’
Burgundy

Domaine Rodolphe Demougeot, ‘Clos Saint-Desire’, Beaune
Burgundy

Domaine Dujac, ‘Monts-Luisant’, Morey-Saint-Denis ler Cru
Burgundy

Domaine Remi Jobard, ‘Sous la Velle’, Meursault
Burgundy

Domaine Rodolphe Demougeot, Meursault
Burgundy

Domaine Rodolphe Demougeot, ‘Limozin’, Meursault
Burgundy

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Saint Aubin
Burgundy

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Saint Aubin
Burgundy

Jean Marc Pillot, Chassagne-Montrachet
Burgundy

WHITE

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2007

2023

2022

2006

2023

2020

2022

2018

Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Chassagne-Montrachet Vielles Vignes

Burgundy

2020

98

108

194

118

185

510

249

290

345

428

321

208

375



WHITE
FRANCE CONTINUED

Domaine du Pelican, ‘Savagnin Ouille’

Arbois, Jura 2023 125
Domaine de la Taille Aux Loups, ‘Clos de la Bretonniere’, Chenin Blanc
Loire 2022 104
AUSTRIA

Schloss Gobelsburg ‘Ried Steinsetz, Gruner Veltliner

Kamptal 2023 88
GERMANY

Zilliken, Saarburger Rausch, Riesling Kabinett

Mosel 2022 72
Donnhoff, ‘Niederhauser Hermannshohle’, Riesling Spatlese

Nahe 2022 135
Von Winning, ‘Langenmorgen’, Riesling Grosses Gewachs

Pfalz 2022 168
HUNGARY

Kiradlyudvar, Tokaji Furmint Sec

Tokaji 2021 60
ITALY

Abbazia di Novacella, Kerner

Valle Isarco, Alto Adige 2023 64
Maneterra, Colli di Luni, Vermentino

Liguria 2024 84

Brandini, ‘Le Margherite’, Arneis
Langhe 2024 72



SPAIN
Txomin Etxaniz, Hondarrabi Zuri, Getariako Txakolina
Pais Vasco

Envinate, ‘Taganan Blanco’
Canary Islands

Forjas del Salnes, ‘Leirana’, Albarino
Riax Baixas

USA
Land of Saints, Sauvignon Blanc
Los Olivos District, California

Failla, Chardonnay
Sonoma Coast, California

00 Wines, 'VGW’, Chardonnay
Willamette Valley, Oregon

Ceritas, ‘Zephyr’, Chardonnay
Sonoma Coast, California

Littorai, ‘Mays Canyon Vineyard’, Chardonnay
Sonoma Coast, California

WHITE

2024

2023

2024

2024

2023

2022

2023

2023

56

90

72

76

80

165

188

225



RED
FRANCE

Lucien Crochet, ‘La Croix du Roy’, Sancerre Rouge
Loire 2018 89

Demougeot, Vielles Vignes
Burgundy 2023 108

Caroline Morey, Santenay
Burgundy 2022 245

Domaine Hudelot-Baillet, Chambolle Musigny Vielles Vignes
Burgundy 2022 225

Domaine Hubert Lignier, ‘La Riotte’, Morey-St-Denis ler Cru
Burgundy 2022 428

Harmand-Geoffroy, ‘Lavaux St Jacques’ Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru
Burgundy 2020 475

Domaine Dujac, ‘Aux Combottes’, Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru
Burgundy 2023 750

Domaine Dujac, ‘Aux Malconsorts’, Vosne-Romanee 1ler Cru
Burgundy 2023 998

Jerome Chezeaux, ‘Montiotes Hautes’, Clos de Vougeot
Burgundy 2021 545

Domaine de L'Arlot, ‘Clos des Forets’, Nuits St Georges 1er Cru
Burgundy 2022 360

Domaine Mee Godard, ‘Morgon Grand Cras’, Gamay
Beaujolais 2022 100

Domaine des Roches Neuves, ‘La Marginale’, Cabernet Franc
Saumur-Champigny, Loire 2021 112

Domaine Brun Avril, Cotes-du-Rhone Rouge
Rhone Valley 2023 72

Domaine Verset A&E, Cornas
Rhone Valley 2022 120

Gramenon, ‘Ceps Centenaires la Meme’, Cotes-du-Rhone Rouge
Rhone Valley 2023 155



RED
FRANCE CONTINUED
Chateau Montrose, Saint-Estephe Grand Cru Classe
Medoc, Bordeaux 2012 350

Le Puy, ‘Emilien’, Vin de France Rouge
Bordeaux 2021 130

Chateau Pontet-Canet
Pauillac, Bordeaux 2005 565

Chateau Pradeaux, Bandol Rouge
Saint Cyr-sur-Mer 2019 108

ARGENTINA

Altos Las Hormigas, Malbec Reserve
Valle de Uco, Mendoza 2022 65

AUSTRALIA

By Farr, ‘Farrside’, Pinot Noir
Moorabool Valley, Victoria 2021 178

ITALY
Salvo Foti, ‘1 Vigneri’, Etha Rosso
Sicily 2023 85

Sette, Barbera Nizza Monferrato
Piedmont 2021 92

Montevertine ‘La Pergole Torte' Chianti
Tuscany 2015 868

Voliero, Rosso di Montalcino
Tuscany 2022 65



ITALY CONTINUED

Casanuova delle Cerbaie, Brunello di Montalcino

Tuscany

Gianni Brunelli, Brunello di Montalcino
Tuscany

Castello Romitorio, Brunello di Montalcino

Tuscany

Sassetti Livio, Brunello di Montalcino
Tuscany

Rizzi ‘Boito’, Barbaresco
Piedmont

Rizzi ‘Boito’, Barbaresco
Piedmont

Produttori del Barbaresco, Barbaresco
Piedmont

Luigi Pira, ‘Margheria’, Barolo
Serralunga d’Alba, Piemonte

SOUTH AFRICA

Mullineux, Syrah
Swartland

SPAIN

Vifia Arana, Rioja Alta Gran Reserva
Rioja

RED

2017 108

2020 218

2008 265

1993 330

2006 270

2007 240

2016 188

2020 161

2021 85

2016 120



RED
USA
Freeman Vineyard, Pinot Noir
Sonoma Coast, California 2008 165

Freeman Vineyard, ‘Akiko’s Cuvee’, Pinot Noir
Sonoma Coast, California 2006 180

Whitcraft Winery, Pinot Noir
Santa Rita Hills, California 2022 100

LIOCO, ‘Saveria Vineyard’, Pinot Noir
Santa Cruz Mountains, California 2022 130

Rhys Vineyards, Pinot Noir
Santa Cruz Mountains, California 2019 105

Bedrock Wine Company, ‘Evangelho Vineyard Heritage’, Zinfandel
Contra Costa County, California 2023 76

Tribute to Grace, Grenache
Santa Barbara Highlands, California 2022 108

Piedrasassi, ‘Patterson & Sebastiano’, Syrah
Santa Rita Hills, California 2021 97

Leo Steen, ‘Tin Cross Vineyard’, Cabernet Sauvignon
Geyserville, California 2022 150

Mayacamas Vineyard, Cabernet Sauvignon
Mount Veeder, California 2019 325

Mayacamas Vineyard, Cabernet Sauvignon
Mount Veeder, California 2020 295

Mayacamas Vineyard, Cabernet Sauvignon
Mount Veeder, California 2021 312

Joseph Phelps, ‘Insignia’, Cabernet Sauvignon®
Napa Valley, California 2011 397

Dunn Vineyards, Cabernet Sauvignon
Howell Mountain, Napa Valley, California 1997 599
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